	ITQ #19-R071524SR Landscape Maintenance Services		Brightview Landscape Services		Buccaneer Landscape Maintenance		Hunter Lawn Care II		LMP Landscape Maintenance Professionals, Inc.		SSS Down To Earth OPCO II LLC		Walkers Service Inc.		Yellowstone Landscape	
	Palm Aire Community		Sarasota, FL		Pinellas Park, FL		Sarasota, FL		Sarasota, FL		Mount Dora, FL		Bradenton, FL		Bradenton, FL	
Items	SCHEDULED MAINTENANCE - LOCATION	Quantity	Price	Extended Pricing	Price	Extended Pricing	Price	Extended Pricing	Price	Extended Pricing	Price	Extended Pricing	Price	Extended Pricing	Price	Extended Pricing
1	Scheduled Services to be paid on a monthly basis- Weekly services March thru November, and bi-weekly services December thru February ( Reference SOW Technical Spec E and Service Requirements F, (excluding F9)	45 Cuts	\$3,132.88	\$140,979.60	\$2,790.00	\$125,550.00	\$1,025.00	\$46,125.00	\$2,525.00	\$113,625.00	\$5,107.13	\$229,820.85	\$3,680.00	\$165,600.00	\$1,324.80	\$59,616.00
2	Center Island at University Avenue and Whitfield Parkway ( Reference SOW Service Requirements F9 Center Island only)	12 Months	\$280.07	\$3,360.84	\$165.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,300.00	\$15,600.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$348.28	\$4,179.36	\$3,200.00	\$38,400.00	\$448.66	\$5,383.92
	Total Amount for Items 1 and 2		\$144,340.44		\$127,530.00		\$61,725.00		\$118,425.00		\$234,000.21		\$204,000.00		\$64,999.92	
3	Prices for new locations, not identified on this form, that may be added during the contract period (unit price include labor to perform the required services)	Unit of Measure														
a.	Mow, Trim, Edge, Blow, Plant Beds, Tree Trim; for Roadways and Medians	Acre	\$3,526.00		\$150.00		\$80.00		\$60.00		\$12,100.00		\$125.00		\$36.47	
b.	Whitewash Stone, no greater than 1 1/2" diameter; for Roadways and/or medians (provide and install)	Square Foot	\$2.07		\$5.00		\$10.00		\$8.00		\$3.75		\$38.00		\$25.33	
c.	Cypress Mulch or Black Mulch for Roadways and/or Medians (provide and install)	Square Foot	\$0.34		\$3.00		\$3.00		\$5.00		\$1.67		\$1.50		\$15.12	
	NON-SCHEDULED MAINTENANCE  The following prices are not included in the yearly total price above and are to be used on an as needed basis (per work authorization form attached) as authorized by the County Contract Manager.															
	ARK UP - All material prices (trees, plants, sod, plugs, rinkler materials, etc.) shall be at vendor's discounted price as the Contractor's markup percentage of profit: (markup to exceed 30% of cost): Note - Original material invoice be submitted with request for payment.		No Quote		20%		30%		30%		30%		30%		27%	
	temoval of designated trees and/or stumps, diameter at 4 eet above ground level															
	a. Cut tree and grind stump 6" below ground level:  Up to 12" Diameter  12" to 36" Diameter  Over 36" Diameter  b. Grind stump 6" below ground level:  Up to 12" Diameter		\$2 \$3	95.00 20.75 33.75	\$1, \$2,	500.00 000.00 000.00	\$8 \$1,	225.00 300.00 300.00	\$75 \$1,5	00.00 50.00 500.00	\$7 \$2,	500.00 550.00 200.00 50.00	\$9 \$2,2	20.00 00.00 200.00 30.00	No No	Quote Quote Quote Quote
4	12" to 36" Diameter  Over 36" Diameter		\$2	75.00 75.00	\$4	600.00 600.00	\$1	00.00	\$30	00.00	\$3	550.00 500.00	\$4	40.00 50.00	No	Quote Quote Quote

c. Cut and remove tree and stump:							
Up to 12" Diameter	\$475.00	\$750.00	\$725.00	\$650.00	\$350.00	\$440.00	No Quote
12" to 36" Diameter	No Quote	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	\$1,050.00	No Quote
Over 36" Diamter	No Quote	\$2,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,600.00	No Quote
d. Cut and remove tree:							
Up to 12" Diameter	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$225.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$320.00	No Quote
12" to 36" Diameter	\$1,800.00	\$750.00	\$675.00	\$700.00	\$600.00	\$520.00	No Quote
Over 36" Diamter	\$3,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	No Quote
<u>e.</u> Remove stump:							
Up to 12" Diameter	\$175.00	\$250.00	\$175.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$220.00	No Quote
12" to 36" Diameter	No Quote	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$450.00	\$650.00	No Quote
Over 36" Diamter	No Quote	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,800.00	No Quote
Removal of designated shrubs, diameter at base ground							
level of plant							
<u>a.</u> Complete shrub removal:							
Up to 3" Diameter	\$15.00	\$25.00	No Quote	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$45.00	\$9.48
3" to 6" Diameter	\$30.00	\$50.00	No Quote	\$30.00	\$2.00	\$190.00	\$19.20
Over 6" Diamter	\$90.00	\$100.00	No Quote	\$60.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$28.56
Replacement of designated trees, shrubs and repair of							
damaged turf areas including watering:							
<u>b.</u> Cost Per hour:	\$45.00	\$50.00	\$80.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$68.00	\$41.40